OROMOCTO KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE
JUNE 11 & 12. 2016
Sir Douglas Hazen Park, Oromocto, NB

All times mentioned are local times

Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different
breeds conflict. No speaker system will be used and judging will proceed without any dogs that

are not present when called for by the Ring Steward.

Exhibitors are advised to check judges sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any
inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show.

The show Photographer will be Cindi-Lee Campbell. PLEASE NOTE: No other commercial photographer
may take pictures on the premises for resale.

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows

The precincts of the show will be the Rings and 3 feet surrounding the rings.

All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling anywhere on the
show site and surrounding area.

Junior Handling will take place Saturday during the lunch break. Registration at the Secretary’s Desk before
11:00.

JUNIOR HANDLING ZONE FINALS WILL TAKE PLACE BY INVITATION ONLY ON SUNDAY DURING
THE NOON BREAK

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW:

FROM MONCTON: Take exit 333 toward Sheffield/Fredericton. Merge onto NB-105n. Take the exit toward
New Brunswick 102/New Brunswick 7/Oromocto/Gagetown. Slight left onto Burton Bridge. Take the 1% right
onto Waasis Rd/NB-102 M (signs for Base Gagetown) Turn right onto Onondaga St. Destination will be on the
left, OR stay on highway and take exit 303 and bear right through 2 traffic circles. Left onto Broad Rd. Turn
right onto Waasis Rd/NB102 (Signs for Gagetown) Turn left on Onondaga St.

FROM ST. JOHN: Take exit 303 and bear right through 2 traffic Circles Left onto Broad Rd. Turn right onto
Waasis Rd/NB102 (Signs for Gagetown) Turn left on Onondaga St.

FROM FREDERICTON; Take exit 301, turn right on Pioneer Ave, right onto Waasis Rd and follow directions to
shopping district — show is held behind the mall at the Marina



SAT JUNE 11, 2016 GROUP 5 - TOYS

9:40 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Avery Gaudin 3  Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0
GROUP 3 - WORKING 2 Havanese 0-1-1-0
8:00 4  Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0 4  Miniature Pinscher 1-2-1-0
6 Boxer 1-3-1-1 2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0 5 Pomeranian 0-4-0-1
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1 1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0
3 Great Dane 0-1-1-1 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-0
3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1 GROUP 6 — NON SPORTING
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 10:50 2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1 6 French Bulldog 1-3-2-0
1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-1-0-0 4  German Pinscher 2-2-0-0
GROUP 7 - HERDING 6 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-1-0
9:20 4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0 2  Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1 BIS/BPIS JUDGE: Avery Gaudin
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0 Summary
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-2 Group 1 - 27
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS Group 2 - 14
10:00 1 Basenji 0-1-0-0 Group 3 - 31
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1 Group4 - 8
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1 Group 5 - 25
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 Group 6 - 21
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1 Group7 - 14
3 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-1-0 e
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0 Entry Tot. - 140
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian 0-0-0-1
1  Whippet 0-1-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Douglas Gaudin
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

8:00 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
11 Ret (Golden) 2-3-3-3
6 Ret (Labrador) 2-1-1-2
3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Span (Eng Springer) 1-2-0-0
2 Weimaraner 2-0-0-0

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

9:10 1 Am Staff Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Parson Russell 1-2-0-0
1 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-0
1 W.HW.T. 0-1-0-0



SAT JUNE 11 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Avery Gaudin
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
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Am Staff Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell
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GROUP 5 - TOYS
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

3:25 3
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Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

RING 2 - JUDGE: Douglas Gaudin
GROUP 3 - WORKING

12:30 4
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)

0-0-0-1
2-3-3-3
2-1-1-2
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-11
1-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-2-0
2-2-0-0
0-5-1-0
0-1-1-0

1-2-10
1-3-11
0-0-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

GROUP 7 - HERDING
2:00 4 Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Schapendoes

5 Shetland Sheepdog
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
2:40 1 Basenji
Basset Hound
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Ibizan Hound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian
Whippet
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BIS/BPIS JUDGE: Douglas Gaudin

Summary
Group 1 - 27
Group 2 - 16
Group 3 - 32
Group4 - 8
Group 5 - 26
Group 6 - 22
Group 7 - 14

Entry Tot. - 145

0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-2

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0



SUN JUNE 12, 2016 RING 2 - JUDGE: Lee Steeves

GROUP 3 - WORKING

RING 1 - JUDGE: Olga Gagne 10:00 6 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-3
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING 6 Boxer 1-3-1-1
8:00 3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0 2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0

1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0 3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
4  French Bulldog 1-2-1-0 1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
4  German Pinscher 2-2-0-0 2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1
6 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-1-0 2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1
2 ShihTzu 0-1-1-0 3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
GROUP 1 - SPORTING 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0
8:55 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1 4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0
11 Ret (Golden) 2-3-3-3 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
6 Ret(Labrador) 2-1-1-2 1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-1-0-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 BIS/BPIS JUDGE; Olga Gagne
3 Span (Eng Springer) 1-2-0-0 Summary
GROUP 5 - TOYS Group1l - 24
9:55 3 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0 Group 2 - 16
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0 Group 3 - 32
4  Miniature Pinscher 1-2-1-0 Group4 - 9
4  Papillon 1-1-2-0 Group 5 - 25
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 Group 6 - 20
5 Pomeranian 0-4-0-1 Group 7 - 14
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 e
1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 140
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Katherine Grant
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8:00 1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian 0-0-0-1
4  Whippet 1-2-0-1

GROUP 7 - HERDING

8:55 4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
7  Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-3

GROUP — 4 TERRIERS

9:30 1 Am Staff Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Parson Russell 1-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-2-0-0
1 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-0
1 W.HW.T. 0-1-0-0



SUN JUNE 12, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Lee Steeves
GROUP 5 - TOYS

1:15 3
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Chinese Crested
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

RING 1 - JUDGE: Olga Gagne
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

Basenji

Basset Hound
Beagle

Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Ibizan Hound
Rhodesian
Whippet

GROUP 7 - HERDING

Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Shetland Sheepdog

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

After 1
Gr5 2
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
4
After 4
Gr2 2
1
7
After 1
Gr7 1
2
3
1
1

Am Staff Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Parson Russell
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Katherine Grant
GROUP 6 — NON -SPORTING

1:15 3
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Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

After 1

Pointer (GSH)

Gr6 11 Ret(Golden)

6
2

Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)

2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-11
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1

0-3-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-3

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-10
2-2-0-0
0-5-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-0-1
2-3-3-3
2-1-1-2
0-2-0-0

Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)

GROUP 3 - WORKING

1
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After 7
Grl 6
2
3
1
2
2
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3
1
4
1
1

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)

BIS/BPIS JUDGE: Katherine Grant

Summary
Groupl - 24
Group 2 - 19
Group 3 - 35
Group4 - 9
Group 5 - 25
Group 6 - 20
Group 7 - 14

Entry Tot. - 146

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

1-2-1-3
1-3-11
0-0-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0



